The New Year brought Amendment 1, which was passed by the voters of 

Florida on January 29th. The Amendment brought a second reduction lowering 

property tax values. These two actions amplify together lower the taxes in the Gables 

significantly. Both resulted in over five million five hundred and forty-six thousand 

dollars ($5,546,000) in revenues the Cities could have spent; three million seven 

hundred and nineteen thousand ($3,719,000) as a result of 1B; and one million eight 

hundred and twenty-seven thousand ($1,827,000) as a result of Amendment 1. Next.  

That Amendment 1 doubled the Homestead Exemption and reduced our value of the 

property by three hundred and forty-eight million dollars ($348,000,000); that doubled 

the Homestead Exemption from currently twenty-five to fifty thousand dollars. Now in 

Fiscal Year '06-'07 the millage rate was 6.15; in (FY) '07-'08 the millage rate was 

dropped by this City Commission to 5.25, and we are proposing in (FY) 08-09 to

[...]

forty-three million two hundred and five dollars ($143,205,000). We want to transfer 

from reserves an additional one hundred and sixteen thousand dollars to operate the 

Retirement Fund Administration. We want to transfer from reserves Roadway 

Improvement Fund two hundred and fifty-seven thousand dollars ($257,000); and we 

want to from the Sanitary Sewer Fund, transfer one million one hundred and six 

thousand dollars ($1,106,000); and we’ll talk about why later on in the presentation. 

That total income is one hundred and forty-four million six hundred and eighty-six 

thousand dollars ($144,686,000). On the expenditure side our operating is one 

hundred and thirty-four million three hundred and ninety-three thousand 

($134,393,000). We are going to increase our capital to three million eight hundred 

and sixty-five thousand dollars ($3,865,000); and our debt service should drop a little 

bit, to six million one hundred and seventy-four thousand dollars ($6,174,000), or a 

total set of expenditures of one hundred and forty-four million four hundred and 

thirty-three thousand dollars ($144,433,000). Transferring to reserves, we are going to 

put ninety-one thousand back into the transportation fund; and we are going to put one 

hundred and sixty-one thousand back into the Storm Water Utility Fund, for a total of 

two hundred and fifty-three thousand.

[...]

Gables Budget for (FY) '08-'09. What are the significant changes affecting…these are 

revenue changes affecting the budget?- property taxes with a rate 5.25; there is the 

eight hundred and seventy-two thousand dollars increases for a total property tax 

revenue value of sixty-six million nine hundred and thirty-two thousand dollars 

($66,932,000). Our franchise fees are up one million one hundred and seventy-seven 

thousand dollars, that’s because of the gas prices; the Utility Services Taxes have 

jumped up nine hundred thousand, that’s because of the gas situation; rentals and 

concessions are up two hundred and eighty-eight thousand because now we have the

[...]

We have people living into their 90’s. We now have the Palace Nursing Home; 

and probably the only people that are going to be able to afford the Palace Nursing 

Home are the Firefighters; their average salary according to the Actuarial Report is 

eighty-eight thousand dollars ($88,000) a year, that’s their average salary; with this 

liberal formula the salaries are too high, and they keep getting higher. The salary 

increase, just the increase this year was six percent; the benefits on the C.O.L.A., the 

retired people, is two point three percent (2.3%), this all adds to your pension